FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



101673596 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached ori	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type 3/23/c	Conveyance Type	n n
V New	/ Assignment Se	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ch	ange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Oti	ner
Corrective Document		overnment
Reel # Frame #	Departmental	S. Government Agencies) File Secret File
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c	DIVEYING PARTIES Attached Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) David William Flatt		March 22, 2001
Name (line 2)		
econd Party		Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Stephen John Petherick		March 22, 2001
Name (line 2)		198/59
eceiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
,		If document to be record
Name (line 1) Radiodetection Limited		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Idaaa (ii. 4) W		of a domestic representative is attache
Idress (line 1) Western Drive		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Idress (line 2)		Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) Bristol	United Kingdom	BS14 0AZ
City	State/Country	Zip Code
omestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		148 V (1784 1-44 1-44 1-44 1-44 1-44 1-44 1-44 1-
Name		
ddress (line 1)		
ddress (line 1)		
ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2)		
ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3)		
ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) ddress (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the abcument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chilef Information Officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651	-0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Correspondent Name and Address			PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number	609-924-3773
Name Richard C. Woodbridge			
Address (line 1) Woodbridge & Associates, P.C.			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592			
Address (line 3) Princeton, New Jersey 08542			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagingluding any attachments.	ges of the attached o	conveyance document	# 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent No	umber(s)
GB0007216.5			
60/203,384			
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the da	te the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of propertie	s involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed 🚺 Deposit	Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charge	d to the account \	
	Deposit Account Numb		23-3040
•	Authorization to charg	e additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the coindicated herein.			
Richard C. Woodbridge	Allino,	(Lordhan	Man 72 2
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Marc. 23 26 Date

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Enter additiona	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties Conveying Parties	
	Robert Ashworth Worsley	Execution Date Month Day Year
	The state of the s	03/22/2001
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) ar Patent Number(s) Mark if additional	al numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	
	<u> </u>	

PATENT

Adorney Docket No. 3991-120 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID WILLIAM FLATT, STEPHEN JOHN PETHERICK and ROBERT ASHWORTH WORSLEY, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in PIPELINE MAPPING AND INTERRUPTER THEREFORE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on March 22, 2001 and whereas, RADIODETECTION LIMITED, Western Drive, Bristol, BS14 0AZ. United Kingdom, as estigned, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby tell, assign and set over to said assignes the entire right, tide and incress for the United States and all other commiss in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to leave all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire immerst therein; and the undersigned for himself and this legal representative, here and assigne do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications, or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses insident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

DAVID WILLIAM FLATT

State of New Jersey

1 58:

County of Mercer

Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

Afformey Docket No. 3991-120 US

STEPHEN JOHN PETHERICK

PATENT